

1

SLP(C)No. 3977 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3977/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2002 in CWP 8812/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MURLI DHAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for substitution as regards deceased respondent No. 11.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER