

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3977/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2002 in CWP No. 8812/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURLI DHAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondent through the concerned District Court with a direction to serve it through the local court with further direction to affix the notice at the given address if it could not be served upon the concerned respondent in due course, in view of the fact that brother and mother of the unserved respondent are duly served at such address by registered post A.D. in October, 2006.

List the matter on 12.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar