

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3977/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2002 in CWP No. 8812/2000 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURLI DHAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.11,  
c/delay in filing substitution appln., for placing on record death certificate and addl.  
information and exemption from filing

O.T. and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report ))

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the statement made in the affidavit, delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned. Substitution is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER