

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3382 OF 2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURLI DHAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for Haryana
Ms. Shivani Pahadia Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Sawraj, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 1st May, 2010.

The amount of Rs. 25,000/- lying deposited with
the Registry is directed to be paid to respondents No. 1,
2, 3, 14 and 15 in equal proportion, i.e., Rs.5,000/- be
paid to each of the said respondents. Office Report is
ordered accordingly.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS